Requested

Political Subdivision

Anderson Twp.
Blue Ash

Blue Ash
Cheviot
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Colerain Twp.
Deer Park
Elmwood
Forest Park
Golf Manor
Green Twp.
Greenhills
Hamilton County

Lincoln Heights

Lincoln Heights
Lockland
Maderia
Montgomery

Mt. Healthy
North College Hill

Norwood
Reading
Sharonville
Springfield Twp.
Springfield Twp.
Sycamore Twp.
Symmes Twp.

Woodlawn
Wyoming

Project
Beechmont Ave.
Blue Ash Central System South
Lake Forest Drive West
Applegate Ave.
Art Museum Dr.
Erie & Rosslyn Improvements
7th & Vine St. Improvements
Crown Wasson Way Crossing Improvements
Anderson Ferry Improvements
Fairbanks Ave & Delhi Ave Safety Project
Jefferson Ave. Rehabilitation
2nd St. East Approach Bridge Rehabilitatoin
Lower Price Hill
CTC OTR Fiber Project
Wilder Ave Wall Rehab
River Rd Rehab-Anderson Ferry Road to Dart St
Colerain Ave.
Oakwood Avenue Improvements
Township & Vine Improvements
Kenn Rd. Transit Corridor
Losantiville Intersection
North Bend Road Intersections
Farragut Rd. & Enfield St.

Hillside Rd. Landslide Correction
Chamberlain Avenue and Douglas Street

Improvements

Jackson, Adams, Carey & Magee St. Improvements
Shepherd & Smalley Improvements

Camargo Road Improvements

Montgomery Rd.

Harrison Ave.

W. Galbraith Road Improvements
Montgomery Road Pedestrian and Safety
Improvements

W. Columbia Avenue Improvements

Kemper Shared Use Path Improvements
Brentwood Village Rehabilitation Project
Galbraith Road Widening Project

Euclid Avenue Sidewalk Improvements
Fields-Ertel Sidewalk

Springfield Pike Sidewalk and Grueninger Way
Improvements

Oliver Road Improvements

Project Descrip
Midblock Crosswalk of Beechmont Ave
Fiber traffic signal control
Sidewalk
Resurfacing Roadway
Retaining wall
Street rehab, add bike lanes
Intersection upgrade
Trail crossings
Retaining wall and sidewalk repairs
Wall, road diet and pvmt.
Roadway reconstruction
Bridge repair
Sidewalks and crossing improvements
Fiber network in OTR, West End
Wall Reconstruction
Roadway Reconstruction
Sidewalks & Bus Bays
Roadway reconstruction
Roadway Reconstruction
Road reconstruction
Intersection improvement
Roadway Reconstruction
Road Reconstruction
Wall and roadway reconstruction

Roadway

Road Reconstruction
Road Reconstruction
Road Reconstruction
Sidewalk

Road Reconstruction
Road Reconstruction
Reconstruct roadway and sidewalk along
Montgomery Rd
Road Reconstruction
Resurface path

Road Reconstruction
Road Reconstruction
Sidewalk

Sidewalk

Sidewalk
Road Reconstruction

Requested Funds
$141,708
$602,660

$0
$227,645
$1,127,651
$2,160,000
$1,280,000
$450,000
$610,221
$1,680,000
$2,400,000
$720,000
$0
$5,250,000
$267,958
$2,400,000
$1,000,000
$1,800,000
$504,000
$298,024
$532,000
$1,150,000
$233,800
$2,124,000

$798,400

$0
$304,000
$1,400,000
$184,730
$552,000
$1,107,585

$2,317,825
$265,000
$271,600
$1,477,618
$1,206,999
$697,221
$445,770

$1,221,600
S0

Project Cost
157,454

1,170,670

396,600

455,290

1,409,564

2,700,000

1,599,500

882,679

871,744

3,360,000

3,000,000

800,000

1,000,000

11,250,000

334,947

5,217,000

2,104,102

2,000,000

772,960

372,530

760,000

3,162,500

334,000
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3,540,000

W

1,968,000

2,663,500

1,290,000

3,500,000

263,900

690,000
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1,341,300

4,837,200

530,000

388,000

3,155,237

2,588,575

996,030
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891,540

w

1,527,000

w

1,175,000

Funds/Project Cost

90%
51%
0%
50%
80%
80%
80%
51%
70%
50%
80%
90%
0%
47%
80%
46%
48%
90%
65%
80%
70%
36%
70%
60%

41%

0%
24%
40%
70%
80%
83%

48%
50%
70%
47%
47%
70%
50%

80%
0%




